
STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Florida Recreat~on Development Assistance Program 

Amendment to Agreement 

This Amendment serves to amend portions of the 
Agreement, dated September 15, 1983 , by and between the 
Department of Natural Resources, hereinafter referred to as 
DEPARTMENT, and Nassau County hereinafter 
referred to as PROJECT SPONSOJ.9 for the development of 
Callahan Park , Project # 4-32-2 

--~~~---------

IT IS WITNESSETH that in and for the mutual covenants 
between the DEPARTMENT and the PROJECT SPONSOR , it is 
agreed that the following amendments shall apply to the above 
referenced Agreement: 

PARAGRAPH #9 is amended to read as follows: 

The PROJECT SPONSOR shall complete the project on or before 
July 30, 1985. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these 
pre~ents to be executed by the officers or agents thereunto law­
fully authorized. 

Effective Date: ____ /~~---'f~·~rJ' __ _ 

Atte~~ ~ 

~aD~~ 

Attest: 

~---'-·'_.;_~·~·-.,~"-·_,~·_-._, ----------

Approved as To 
Form and Legality 

DNR 42-059 
Revised 6-11-85 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

By:~~~~~~~~==------­
Gissendanner 

Ex cutive Director 
Its Agent for this Purpose 

NASSAU COUNTY 

Please t'ype name) ,., , 
Its Agent for this Purpose 

1 

Contract Admini trator 

~j~er 

I 



\ \ 
\ To \ . 

: T 1, "le&xy" Crees an 
\ 

Ex-Officio Clerk 
Nassau cuancy 
P.O. Box 1010 

Fernandina Beach, Fl •. 32034 

FROM __ n_o_n_G_e_r_t_e_i_s_e_n ____ ~ 

RE Callahan Park/FRDAP 4-32-2 

---------------------------
DATE November 

---------------------------

OFFICE OF 

RECREATION 
SERVICES 

DIVISION OF RECREATION AND PARKS 
3900 COMMONWEALTH BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303 
TELEPHONES 

D 488-7896 (904) 

D 488-6321 

~ 488-6322 

D 488-3621 

M~O: ____ P~u~r~s~uaa~n~t~t~o~y~o~t~tr~r~e~q~J~l~e~s~t~o~f~S~e~put~e~m~hwe~r~•l~6.,~1~9~8~5~.~aut~t~a~c~hwe~d~~i~s---
a fully executed project agreement Amendment extending the grant com-

pletion date to July 30, 1985. We will now process the final payment. 

42-064 
6;23/82 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

' 


